25

26

27

28

42392394;1

Doc. 63

				2
				3
				4
				5
				2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
				7
				8
ANEKMAN LLP	1160 Town Center Drive, Suite 330	LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89144		9
				10
			TEL.: (702) 634-5000 – FAX: (702) 380-8572	11
				12
				11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
				14
				15
				16
				17
				18
				19
				20
				21
				22
				23
				24
				25
				26

1

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that The Bank of New York Mellon f/k/a Bank Of New York Trust Company, National Association, as Successor in Interest to JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, as Trustee for The MLMI Surf Trust Series 2005-BC4, hereby provides notice that Christine M. Parvan, Esq., is no longer associated with the law firm of Akerman LLP

Akerman LLP continues to serve as counsel for The Bank Of New York Mellon in this action. All future correspondence and papers in this action should continue to be directed Melanie D. Morgan, Esq. and Donna M. Wittig, Esq. receive all future notices.

Respectfully submitted, this 24<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2017.

## AKERMAN LLP

/s/ Donna M. Wittig
MELANIE D. MORGAN, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 8215

DONNA M. WITTIG, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 11015

1160 Town Center Drive, Suite 330

Las Vegas, Nevada 89144

Attorneys for Plaintiff the Bank of New York Mellon fka Bank of New York Bank of New York Trust Company, National Association, as successor in interest to JPMorgan Chase Bank National Association as Trustee for the MLMI Surf Trust Series 2005-BC4

## **COURT APPROVAL**

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Date: July 26, 2017

UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE

27

28